

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2558/2019

SAPNA KATHPALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.162584/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.162585/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ayushman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No. 65 of 2019 titled as "Devender Vs. Smt. Sapna Kathpalia " pending before the Court of Id. District Judge, Family Court, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)