

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2558/2019

SAPNA KATHPALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.162584/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable after six weeks.

The Registry to forward the notice to the Family Court, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

The Family Court, Mandi shall ensure that the notice is served upon the respondent and service report be filed.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER