

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2558/2019

SAPNA KATHPALIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.162584/2019-EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 162584/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 162585/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)